private senior secondary schools in Zone C 
of Benue State.

Methodology 
 This study adopted correlational survey research 
design. The population of this study consists of all 
senior secondary schools students within Zone C 
of Benue State with the total number of one 
thousand seven hundred and sixty-six (1766) SS 
II students out of which 306 students were 
sampled. The instruments used for data collection 
of this study, were two instruments namely: 
Students’ career Aspiration Questionnaire and 
Socio-economic Status Scale. The instruments 
were validated by experts and considered reliable